ATTACHMENT 4

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
MCSI WATER SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Agreement between the County of Monterey, representing
the Boronda County Sanitation District, a political subdivision of the State of California
(hereinafter, “County BCSD”) and MCSI Water Systems Management (hereinafter,
“CONTRACTOR”) is hereby entered into between the County and the CONTRACTOR
(collectively, the County and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the “Parties”).

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement with County on July 30, 2013,
(hereinafter, “Agreement”) which provided for an initial term to commence with the signing of
the Agreement through and including March 31, 2014 for an annual not to exceed amount of
$60,396 with the option to extend the AGREEMENT for four (4) additional one (1) year periods;
and

WHEREAS, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, acting as the Board of Directors of the ‘
Boronda County Sanitation District, authorized the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to execute the
AGREEMENT and future amendments as stated in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the County BCSD desires that CONTRACTOR continue to provide services -
associated with the management, maintenance and operation of the San Jerardo Water System
(hereinafter, “Project”); and

WHEREAS, additional time and funding are required to allow the CONTRACTOR to continue
to provide services for the Project for an additional year; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term to March 31, 2015 and
increase the amount by $60,396 for a total amount not to exceed $120,792 to allow
CONTRACTOR to continue to provide tasks identified in the Agreement and as amended by this
Amendment No. 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3.1 of Section 3.0, “Term of Agreement”, to read
as follows:

The initial term shall commence with the signing of the AGREEMENT on July 30, 2013
through and including March 31, 2015, with the option to extend the AGREEMENT for
three (3) additional one (1) year periods.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

Page 1 of 2
Amendment No. | to Agreement
MCS1 Water Systerns Management
Boronda County Sanitation District — Zone 2, San Jerardo Water System
RMA — Public Works
Term: July 30, 2013 — March 31, 2015
Not to Exceed: $120,792.00




3. This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if

fully set forth in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the

Agreement as of the day and year written below:

By: e MDA
LRI o ,

Caun v of Monterey

Date: 5 '2«‘“&'\‘(:

Appx oved as to Form and Le hty

L/’/%/ Wy A g%}//

Dep 5ty County Counsel *

Date: - // ’QU//7/

Approved as to Flsc:ﬂ;lsnw
By: o,

ZAuditarf@ontroller
Date: 3 \,,\‘“\

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

CONTRACTOR*

MCSI Water Systems Management

By:

Its:

Date:

By:

Its:

Date:

yn@cmx s Business j

(Sl{,lld[ul& of Cham President or Vice President)

Reoss L AT CH ,‘?‘ceﬁzz;lé?x}T

(Print Name and Title) '

- ﬁa’
o QT /0

L//o«.u,@ﬂﬂ/ KM\

{Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst, Treasurer)

Rosaell L, %@z& FD

(Print Name and Title)

{Y\ 4 \"/;"/\ \ @) ; o/ Lf‘

¥INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is & corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal
name of the:corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. [f CONTRACTOR is a
partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority t0
execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual
shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Page2of 2

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement
MCSI Water Systems Management

Boronda County Sanitation District — Zone 2, San Jerardo Water System

RMA - Public Works
Term: July 30, 2013 — March 31, 2015
Not to Exceed: $120,792.00




B

MCSIw-4 OP ID: RL2

T )
ACORD  CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE BV

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DCES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{les) must be endorsed. [f SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the palicy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificats does not confer rights to the
certificate holder In lieu of such endorsement(s},

P enter/Kemns | Phone: 209-384-0727| Kawe. "
3187 Collins Dr. (86548) Fax: 209-384-0401| [, e [ vt
Notead. CA 85341-1512 Aotiess:
gleeé?g P’once ) {NSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE ‘ NAIC &
nsurer A: Admiral Insurance Company [24856
INSURED M.C.8.l. Water Systems Mgmi wmsurer B : Preferred Employers Ins Co 110800
Ross Hatch INSURER C:
11552 Hidden Hills Road -
Carmel Valley, CA 33924 INSURER D :
INBURERE ¢
INSURER F ¢
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR COMDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

- RODLTSUBK FOLIGY EFF 7 POLICY EXP
’@%5 ! TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR Wy | POLICY NUMBER (MMIDDIYY YY) [ (MMDDIYYYY) LiMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY : EACH OCCURREMCE $ 1,000,000
oo . TAMAGE 10 RENTED
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X | X [FEIECC1539900 05/26/2013 | 06/2612014 | SRS el srewrroncey | ¢ 50,000
t i
|| cramsuace | X 1 OCCUR MED EX® {Any ons person) | § 5,000
[ PERSONAL % ADV IMAURY |8 1,000,000
| GEMERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GEM'L AGBREGATE LIMT APPLIES PER PRODULCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
| oLy i 55:07 i P LT ¥
‘ TOMEINED SINGLE LMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | MBS 5
| ARY AUTO H SODILY INJURY (Per person | §
AL SKVNEE ; )§ SCHEDULED ; | BODALY INJURY (Raracadant)| §
T NON-QWRED ! EROPERTY DAMASE g
| BIRED AUTOS ¢ L AUTOE | . ! {Per accigenty
! o ! ! §
| |UMBRELLALME | | secum | } EACH OCCURRENCE g
| EXCESS LIAB U cLAMSMADE | AGGRESATE %
Ipen | | RETENTIONG ‘ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION * f WEETTAT ] O
AND EMPLOYERS' LIASILITY YIN ' ; X |soeriirs| T
B | Al PROPRIETOR/PARTREREXECUTIVE | WKN10844313 THON2013 [11/01/2014 | £ gach acCIDENT G 1,000,000
QFFICERIMEMBER ZXCLUDED? ; Ni& i
(Mandatary In NH} b EL CISEASE - EA SMPLOYEE] 4 1,000,000
If yos, describe under : _ - —
DESCRIPTION 0F GPERATIONS belovr ! T DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | 1,000,000,
|

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS I VEHICLES {Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, If more space is required)

The County of Monterey, Its Officers, Agents and Employees are named as
ladditional Insured with respects to the General Liability. Waiver of
Subrogation & Primary/Non-Contributory Wording Endorsements all apply.
10 Day Notice applies for non-payment of premium. Order #839300

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
MONTEO4

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

County of Monterey ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Contracts/Purchasing Dept,
168 W, Alisal Street; 3rd Fl. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Salinas, CA 93801

RN A Jgitmicn.
© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved,
ACORD 25 (2010/05) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




[

ACORD.,

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMWDD/YYYY)

3/18/2014

PRODUGER

FARMERS INS GRP - O BRIEN AGCY
1722 Seabright Ave

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUEDAS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

Santa Cruz, CA 95062
(R831)429-9595 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

WEURED T M.C.S.I. WATER SYSTEMS INSURER A F7 RS INS GROUP 21687
RUSS HATCH INSURER 8:
11552 HIDDEN HILLS ROAD INSURER C:
CARMEL VALLEY, CA 93924 INSURER: D:
i INSURER E:

COVERAGES

POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED 8Y PAID CLAIMS.

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOWHAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OQTHER DCCUMENT WATH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE IBSUED OR

MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE PQUICIESDESGRIBED HEREIN ISSUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH

INSR EDD‘L
4]

POLICY EFFECTIVE | POLICY EXPIRATION

TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER DATE (MMWDDIYY) DATE (MM/DOIYY] LIMITS
GENERAL LABILITY EAGH OCCURRENCE $
S | DAMAGE TORENTED
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Ea occurence) $
—l CLAIMS MADE ‘ i QCCUR MED EXP (Any oneperson) $
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $
GENERAL AGGREGATE s
GEN'. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIESPER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | §
PRO-
l POLICY ‘ ' JECT | l Loc
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT s
3 | anvauTo {Ea accident) 1,000,000
|| ALLOWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
SCHEDULED AUTOS {Per parson)
A A | _[HREDAUTOS 604841533 08/12/13 | 08/12/14 |soowy murRY s
NON-OWNED AUTOS (Per accident)

PROPERTY DAMAGE

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/IMEMBER EXCLUDED?

Hyss, describeunder

SPECIAL PROVISIONS balow

{Pear accident)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EAACCIDENT | 5
ANYAUTO OTHER THAN EAACC |3
AUTO ONLY: ace | s
EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE 5
QGCCUR D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $
s
DEDUCTIBLE s
RETENTION s - : s
N STATU- TH-
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND TORY LIMITS CeR
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 3

E.L. DISEASE- EAEMPLOYEE | §

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT s

OTHER

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS /LOCATIONS /VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT /SPECIAL PROVISIONS

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

COUNTY OF MONTEREY
CONTRACTS/PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
168 WEST ALISAL ST, 3RD FLOOR
SALINAS, CA 93906

i

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 pavs wriTTEN
NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL

IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY GF &My K UPO? THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR
%

REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESEMTATIVE gé

ACORD25 (2001/08)

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988




/7 M.C.5.1. Water Systems Management
iy Endorsement Number: &
ABRURAL [ suns

Automatic Additional Insured — Owners, Lessees or Contractors

This endorsement, effective 5/26/2013 attaches to and forms # part of Policy Number
FEI-ECC-15399-00. This endorsement changes the Policy. Please read it carefully.

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
CONTRACTORS POLLUTION LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organization:

Any person(s) or arganization(s) whom the Named Insured agrees, in 2
written confract, to name as an additional insured. However, this status
exists only for the project specified tn that contract,

The person or organization shown in this Schedule is included as an insured, but
only with respect to that person’s or organization’s vicarions Hability arising out
of your ongoing operations performed for that insured.

ECC-318-0712




Vs

ADRNRAL [ s

M.C.B.1. Water Systems Management
Endorsement Number: 14

Automatic Primary and Non-Contributory

Insurance Endorsement
Designated Work Or Project(s)

This endorsement, effective 5/26/2013 attaches to and forms a part of Policy Number
FEI-ECC-15399-00. This endorsement changes the Policy. Please read it carefully.,

ECC-548-0712

SCHEDULE

Mame of Person or Organization:

Ay person(s) or organization(s) whom the Named fnsured agress, in a
wrilien contract, to provide Primary and/or Non-contributory status of this
insurance. However, this status exists only for the project specified in that
confract,

in consideration of an additional premium of $Appiied and notwithstanding
anything contained in this policy to the contrary, it is hereby agreed that this
policy shall be considered primary to any similar insurance held by third parties
in respect to work performed by you under any writen contractual agreement
with such third party. It is further agreed that any other insurance which the
person(s} or organization{s) named in the schedule may have is excess and non-
coniributory to this insurance.




M.C.5.1. Water Systems Management
Endorsement Number: 8

GE)
-'.’

3

ApsipaL =

S
v

f

Automatic Waiver of Subrogation Endorsement

This endorsement, effective 5/26/2013 atiaches to and forms a part of Policy Number
FEI-ECC-15399-00. This endorsement changes the Policy. Please read it carefully.

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the foliowing:

COMMERCIAL GENLERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
CONTRACTORS POLLUTION LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

MName of Persen or Organization:

Any parson(s) or organization(s) to whom the Named Insured agrees, in a
written contract, to provide a waiver of subrogation. However, this status
exists only for the project specified in that contract.

The Company waives any right of recovery it may heve against the person or
organization shown in the above Schedule because of payments the Company
makes for injury or damage arising out of the inszred s work done under a contract
with that person or organization. The waiver applies only to the person or
organization in the above Schedule.

Under no circumstances shall this endorsement act to extend the policy period,
change the scope of coverage or increase the Aggregate Limits of Insurance shown
in the Declarations.

ECC-320-0712




POLICY NUMBER: 604841533 COMMERCIAL AUTO
CA 20 48 02 99

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
DESIGNATED INSURED

This endorsement modifles insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM
GARAGE COVERAGE FORM

MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM
TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless
modified by this endorsement.

This endorsement identifies person(s) or organization(s) who are “insureds” under the Who Is An Insured Provi-
sion of the Coverage Form. This endorsement does not alter coverage provided in the Coverage Form.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is indi-
cated below.

Endorsement Effective: Countersigned By:

03/18/2014 )

Named Insured:

M C S| WATER SYSTEM MGT (Authorized Representative)
SCHEDULE

Name of Person(s) or Organization(s): COUNTY OF MONTEREY SEE E0002

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations
as applicable to the endorsement.)

Each person or organization shown in the Schedule is an "insured” for Liability Coverage, but only to the extent

that person or organization qualifies as an "insured” under the Who Is An Insured Provision contained
in Section I of the Coverage Form.

CA 20480298 Copyright, Insurance Services Office, Inc., 1998 Page 1 of 1




THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

N

< FARMERS £0002

Effective Date: 11/22/13
Policy Number, 60484-15-33
Named Insured: M C S | WATER SYSTEM MGT

DESIGNATED INSURED

Name of person(s) or organization; COUNTY OF MONTERY ITS OFFICERS,AGENTS,AND EMPLOYEES
Job: BCSD SAN JERARDO WATER SYSTEM CALLE EL ROSARIO AT OLD STAGE RD,
SALINAS CA 93908

This endorsement maodifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM
GARAGE COVERAGE FORM

MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM
TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

The following language is added:
Primary/Non-Contributory Provision.

If the additional insured designated herein has an Other Insurance provision making its policy excess, and
You (M C S | WATER SYSTEM MGT) agreed in a writlen contract or written agreement to provide the
Additional Insured coverage on a Primary/Non-Contributory basis under the provision of the Additional
Insured endorsement (CA20480299) attached hereto, then this policy shall be Primary/Non-Contributory to
any insurance issued directly to the Additional Insured, provided such written contract or written agreement
were executed prior to the issuance of the Additional Insured endorsement.



Ele) HIGWNN 3Dvd L0BE6 YO 'Seulles Joojd pig IS [2SIY'AA g5 ) - %l L L
' g NOISIAIQ ONISYHORNE/S LOVH.INOD \@ @ J /- PHBOIEL RV Nise

LNIOV ONISYHOHUN 0321.Nd3d

GNOHJIITIL

D | AFHILNOW 4O ALNNOCD A8 Q3ZHOHLNY

( PZSC009-¥6 YWIBWNN NOILJINIXA XV.L ISIOX3 TWH3034
NOLLYWHOIN! ¥=ANE ALNNOD HZOpx\s_mOmZ_ NOILIWIXTA XYL

BSIMIBYIO wmm_cz AJUNOD BU UM 9pBW SlualWwaNoold S1U0L08[e JBUYI0 PUR ‘SIBPI0 3SByoInd 'SIORAU0D |2 0} Ajdde Uojym SUDHIPpUOD pUe Sy |eisuab Ajuno)

WL SUOTIPUOS™ SULSYUILLPE/SN B0 A9U0)U0U 00" M/ dpy 12 alisgam AJunog aut uo \mem om% me %wﬂm%www mﬂ_ﬁcwm_%um ww%m ) %\m/ﬁm

junouse [BJ0] B J0) S| PUB 'GLOZ LE UDJE Ny] PIjeA St Od SIUL Juswealby ay; JO SUORIPUOCD PUB SULIB] BU} Jod WDISAG JS1BAA OpIRISpP UBS 8L}
o) s901AJ8S Juswsbeuew pue jeuoyelsdo apiacsd 0} *oU} JusWaBeUR SWSISAS JOIBAA SIDW 01 PENss! s1 1api0) 8SeUdINd $IY) 1DSI0 HOHENA:

88°020°09 TV.LOL ¥3aHO | ATINO ISN INIWNIMYIIA ALNNOD ATHSLNON HOH TV SMOY Q3AVHS IHL [
8802003 - - - - — — £189 — 9YOVWY -~ IBi8 — 0008 — 251
painbay JoN  ‘SASW!
GL0Z-710Z A4 “0S3Q INIT WINOD
88°0Z0'09 00’ 00" G/816 0o b
S1L/0E/90 -

PLILO/LD DU PlEA SIpUB
PZ EL8GTS JUNOWE ()] BU] PPSDXD JOU |[BYS PUE $pesu juswurdep jeawW 0}
£Z°0S12 AQ L aul ApOWILIOD 9SBLI08D 0] PONSS| S|

rsrrnnenad@PI0 BBUBUD S L mmmnnons

LLTLZL 29 § pasdxe 0} oU

A0Rdd G3AN3LEX3

XVLSIWS | IOMNd LINA

NOILdOS3a WALl

3000 ALIGOWNOD LIND ALINVNO - 3L

L06E6 VO SYNIVS
H007d GNE

13ITLS VSITY M 891
FONVNID VNS

D——t3 O

rg0d ‘3LYA AYIAMN3A m £25100000AD HIENNN HOONIA

; 2656 YO AdjRA jeuLED

o 3|

106£6 VO SYNITvs L 9

HOO7d UNC n__ P SHIH USPPIH 28SLL N

1S TVSIY 'mesl uswebeuey SWaISAS Jolep ISON m
Yamorand S w U} SNBSS UCHONNSUOY pue Juswebeuey

‘HONZONOLSINHOD ANV STIIOANT 'SINTFWAD0T LHOdSNYYL
'S4I1S ONMOVL 'S 1FEVIONIdIIHS TV NO HY3ddy
LSNIN INBWLYYLIC OL HS ONY BI8WNN 3A08Y JHL

INVLIHOJdWI
¥50800000C 000E ©OQC

¥L0Z-Gg-1 L ALVQ 83THO0

dd0¥0 ISVYHOUNd

AJd31INOIN 40 ALNNOD




